sunwater

Water Supply Scheme Statistics

2021-22

Water Supply Customer No. of Water Available Water Available Water Water Water Temporary Transfer

Scheme Segment Customers Entitlements (ML) (%) Deliveries (ML) Deliveries (%) Purchase Volume

(ML) (ML)

Awoonga Industrial 0 12,589 12,589 0

Callide

Pipeline Other 0 40 40 0

Total 33 o 12,629 0 12,629 0 o

Barker Irrigation 31,351 31,351 1656 326
Barambah

Urban 2115 2133 461 18

Other 10 10 0 0

Sunwater 839 821 0 0

Total 163 34,315 34,315 100 2117 6 344
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Water Supply
Scheme

Bowen
Broken
Rivers

Boyne River
and Tarong

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

28,789

5676

1785

291

2389

52 38,930
30,333

9134

1825

488

1625

166 43,405

Available Water
(ML)

30,732
5231
1785

400
782
38,930

30,333
9134
1825

490
1623

43,405

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

16,569

944
263

15

100 17,791
14,190

794

1468

100

1620

100 18,172

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

73

46 979

42 1
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Water Supply
Scheme

Bundaberg

Burdekin
Haughton

Callide Valley

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

871

209,777

10,601

13

158,967

1100 380,329
21,682

646,581

10,538

38

400,753

419 1,079,592
3777

13,453

2207

5

7

137 19,449

Available Water
(ML)

894
217,820
10,405
117
54,431
283,667
22,572
753,718
10,801
17
390,672
1,177,880
3777
13,678
2027

5

7

19.494

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

102

60.715

3919

16

9482

75 74,234
10,814

484,769

733

79

46,359

109 542,754
3399

7031

974

0

0

100 11,404

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

17,820

388

5

917

20 19,132
135

12,156

480

0

0

50 12,771
0

815

59 815

Scheme statistics | Page 3



Water Supply
Scheme

Chinchilla
Weir

Cunnamulla

Dawson
Valley

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

350

2533

1160

39 4,049
2412

80

120

24 2612
4836

54,471

2281

12

137

174 61,737

Available Water
(ML)

350

2533

1160

4,049
2412
80

120
2612
4372
57,963

1671

233

64,239

Available Water Water
(%) Deliveries (ML)

472

455

100 932
1697

46

100 1743

3102

50,550

1446

104 55,098

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

23 68

1000

67 1000
450

15,203

89 15,653
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Water Supply
Scheme

Eton

Julius Dam

Lower Fitzroy

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

100

62,026

175

257

336 62,563

30,100

7900

10.850

5 48,850
24,009

3101

47

1464

30 28,621

Available Water
(ML)

100
61,581
175
257

5
62,118
30,100
7000
7900
3850
48,850
24,014
3140
103
1364

28,621

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

23,411

48

15

;

99 23,475
3411

0

0

0

100 341
17,293

124

83

100 17,500

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

38 819

61

61 65

Scheme statistics | Page 5



Water Supply
Scheme

Lower Mary
River

Macintyre
Brook

Maranoa
River

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

70

19,993

120

24

10,192

174 30,399
217

17,602

322

6400

456

97 24,997
800

5

4 805

Available Water
(ML)

70
20,048
120

23
10,192
30,453
217
18,584
478
6400
877
26,556
800

5

805

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

12

1689

53

377

100 2132

2846

164

28

106 3038

100 0

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

7 236

550

12 550
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Water Supply
Scheme

Mareeba
Dimbulah

Nogoa
Mackenzie

Pioneer River

Customer
Segment
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater

Total

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

1360

151,235

6658

168

45,003

1,087 204,424
27,807

192,374

8556

359

2762

439 231,858
1920

47,390

16,520

12,280

24 78,10

Available Water
(ML)

1305
165,710
6717

169
45,018
218,919
32,316
239,357
10,993
413

1717
284,796
1920
59,670
16,520

0

78,110

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

662
98,124

3351

.

13,327

107 15,471
13,577

95,379

6449

247

0

123 115,652
308

6801

13,134

0

100 20,243

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

19

33,279

466

1

18

56 33,783
1309

41,422

1774

24

20

50 44,549
0

299

50

26 349
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Water Supply
Scheme

Customer
Segment

No. of
Customers

Water
Entitlements

(ML)

Available Water
(ML)

Available Water Water

Deliveries (ML)

Sunwater Annual Report 2021-22

Water

Deliveries (%)

Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

Proserpine
River

St George

Three Moon
Creek

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater

Total

179

88

550
40,817
1,001
10,508
62,876
60
81,462
3024

9

20
84,575
14,334
410

190

14,934

747
56,679
11,083
50
68,559
160
80,313
3454
26

299
84,252
14,454
410

190

15,054

208

13,903

4881

0

109 18,992
0

56,411

1002

0

146

100 57,559
5,312

219

0

101 5531

772

500

30 1272

4023

68 4023

655

37 655
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Customer

Segment

Upper Industrial
Burnett
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Upper Irrigation
Condamine
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Total
Explanatory notes

No. of Water
Customers Entitlements
(ML)

19

29,849

1630

10

17,092

152 48,700
30,363

3332

4

261

97 33,960

5107 2,620,090

1. ‘Water Entitlements (ML) are as at 30 June 2022.

2. All figures included in the table above are preliminary. Final figures will be provided to the Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water (DRDMW).

3. Available Water, Water Deliveries and Temporary Transfer Purchase Volume are for the most recently completed water year - 30 September 2021 for Dawson Valley Water
Supply Scheme, 31 March 2022 for Eton Water Supply Scheme and 30 June 2022 for all other water supply schemes.

® N OO A

Available Water
(ML)
119
32,850
1625

10

4102
38,706
22,168
3332

4

246
25,750

2,692,769

Riparian allowance, channel harvesting, river harvesting are excluded from all figures.
Water Deliveries (ML) include Risk-A water in Upper Condamine Water Supply Scheme.
Available Water (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors and may include products available for that scheme (e.g. carryover water).
Water Deliveries (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors.

Water Entitlements (ML) for Eton Water Supply Scheme include water entitlements with a priority type of “Risk”.

Available Water Water

(%) Deliveries (ML)

46
14,324

822

0

102

79 15,294
7761

1639

0

32

76 9432

103 1,144,604

Deliveries (%)
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Water Temporary Transfer
Purchase Volume
(ML)

242

31 1963
258

0

0

32

28 290

44 139,317
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